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NH IN JHARKHAND

2197.  SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:

           SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

                           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

                   be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of National Highways passing through Jharkhand State and the total length of each such national highway:

(b) whether any four lane national highway have been constructed in Jharkhand;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated during the last three years;

(d) whether there is any proposal for constructing new national highways in Jharkhand; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the safety parameters inserted in contracts awarded to road builders?


           ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

 MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI  PON. RADHAKRISHNAN )

(a) the details are given at Annexure-I.


(b) & (c) National Highway (NH)-2 from Chauparan (Bihar/Jharkhand Border) to Chirkunda (Jharkhand/West Bengal Border) and part of NH-33 from Hazaribagh to Ranchi have been constructed as four lane National Highways in the past years. The funds are not allocated project wise.


(d) & (e) On newly declared National Highways 114A, 133, 133B, 343 and 419, construction work has been taken-up/planned in different stretches. In the preparation of proposals for the development of National Highways due consideration is given to incorporate necessary provisions of safety as per Ministry’s norms and IRC codes.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2197 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016 ASKED BY SHRI NISHIKANT

DUBEY AND SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH REGARDING NH IN JHARKHAND.

Sl. No NH No Length (Km)

1 2 192.26

2 6 23.6

3 23 294.26

4 31 47.7

5 32 106.5

6 33 333.5

7 43 (new) 69

8 75 260.0

9 75-Ext 203.90

10 78 23.12

11 80 92.90

12 98 55.4

13 99 106.0

14 100 120.0

15 114A (new) 298.0

16 133 (new) 123.0

17 133A (new) 25.0

18 143A (new) 71.0

19 220 (new) 54.0

20 333 (new) 20.0

21 333A (new) 15.0

22 343 (new) 48.5

23 419 (new) 60.0

24 133B (new) 11.0

  2653.64

*****

